

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29804 OF
2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Tahasildar Begunia

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Jatin Routrary

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 17th April, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Office report indicates that the sole respondent is yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on the sole respondent through the District Court besides other postal modes. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of the District Court on which notice be issued. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to Court concerned. Await service report.

List the matter on 7.08.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the address of the District Court so notice could not be issued to sole respondent through Court concerned but he has on 22.4.2014 filed process fee and accordingly show cause notice in usual mode was issued to the sole respondent through Registered A.D. post. Neither A.D card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received from sole respondent so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR