

Listed on : 17.10.2014

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29804 OF  
2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**Tahasildar Begunia**

**...Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Jatin Routrary**

**.....Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the office report. Office shall verify the position and in case it is found to be correct in that event the notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch.  
List again on 17.10.2014.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the petitioner has on 7.8.2014 filed a letter furnishing therein correct address of District Court and accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through District Court on 13.8.2014.

It is further submitted that a compliance report has been received from concerned District court enclosing show cause notice with signature of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR