

Listed on : 17.11.2014

Court No. 6

Item No. 59

SECTION XIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29804 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Tahasildar Begunia

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Jatin Routrary

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the impugned judgment and order dated 09.01.2012 passed by the High Court of Odisha at Cuttack in WP(C) No. 22602 of 2011, for a period of three months from today.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the Order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. post. Service of show cause notice is complete on sole respondent through District Court. No one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Office report regarding service position was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court from time to time and listed lastly on 17.10.2014, when the following order was passed:

“The office report indicates that the service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.”

Service of show cause notice is complete..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR